2020 MULE PRO-MX" EPS CAMO

PARTS DIAGRAM
Guards/Cab Frame(DKF)

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

3904 3A

92154D
\l
31064B——
31064C
39043
TEo, 92153B—¢
S
NN
92154D N
92210A F‘QJE§3
T\(:>\‘ 92154D 31064A
92210
27012A ‘
92210A //4;i
e
-3 92200 y/{
3 ,//
92154A /;
4/ 92200
/f s 027012
921998 e21538 ~J 92154C—= ]
%ﬁf;\‘ 92154
) 921538—— *JCCW ~——92153B 9221OA 92153
ZZ 2921538 Y010
921538 \\ 921 54A J
N, J
11065— O\ \\”/<§>\\ 310648 92210A
v\ ~———921538
: \
11065A———4>W ; . K////A\*———92153B

92154B———
92154B——

&

S Q\,/

S——11065A

31064D

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



2020 MULE PRO-MX" EPS CAMO

PARTS LIST
Guards/Cab Frame(DKF)

ITEM NAME

BRACKET,STABILIZER (Ref # 11057)
CAP,FR BUMPER,END (Ref # 11065)
CAP,FR BUMPER (Ref # 11065A)
HOOK,SIDE (Ref # 27012)

HOOK,DOOR (Ref # 27012A)
PIPE-COMP,ROOF,RH (Ref # 31064)
PIPE-COMP,ROOF,LH (Ref # 31064A)
PIPE-COMP,REAR,UPP (Ref # 31064B)
PIPE-COMP,REAR,LWR (Ref # 31064C)
PIPE-COMP,FR BUMPER (Ref # 31064D)
PIPE-COMP,FR COVER (Ref # 31064E)
CROSSMEMBER-COMP,ROOF (Ref # 39043)
CROSSMEMBER-COMP,ROOF,RR (Ref # 39043A)
BOLT,FLANGE,6X16 (Ref # 92153)
BOLT,FLANGE,8X16 (Ref # 92153A)
BOLT,FLANGE,8X20 (Ref # 92153B)
BOLT,FLANGE,10X60 (Ref # 92154)
BOLT,SOCKET,10X28 (Ref # 92154A)
BOLT,10X23 (Ref # 92154B)
BOLT,FLANGE,8X25 (Ref # 92154C)
BOLT,FLANGE,10X20 (Ref # 92154D)
DAMPER,ROPS (Ref # 92161)
WASHER,10MM (Ref # 92200)
NUT,10MM (Ref # 92210)

NUT,6MM (Ref # 92210A)

PART NUMBER

11057-Y015

11065-Y043
11065-Y044
27012-Y005
27012-Y006
31064-Y013
31064-Y014
31064-Y015
31064-Y016
31064-Y017
31064-Y018
39043-Y002
39043-Y003
92153-Y025
92153-Y032

92153-Y033

92154-Y091

92154-Y098
92154-Y178

92154-Y195

92154-Y197

92161-Y050
92200-Y020
92210-Y009
92210-Y087

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
8
12

2
4

~

N NN BN



