

2020 MULE PRO-MX™ EPS CAMO

PARTS LIST

Guards/Cab Frame(DKF)

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
BRACKET,STABILIZER (Ref # 11057)	11057-Y015	1
CAP,FR BUMPER,END (Ref # 11065)	11065-Y043	2
CAP,FR BUMPER (Ref # 11065A)	11065-Y044	2
HOOK,SIDE (Ref # 27012)	27012-Y005	2
HOOK,DOOR (Ref # 27012A)	27012-Y006	2
PIPE-COMP,ROOF,RH (Ref # 31064)	31064-Y013	1
PIPE-COMP,ROOF,LH (Ref # 31064A)	31064-Y014	1
PIPE-COMP,REAR,UPP (Ref # 31064B)	31064-Y015	1
PIPE-COMP,REAR,LWR (Ref # 31064C)	31064-Y016	1
PIPE-COMP,FR BUMPER (Ref # 31064D)	31064-Y017	1
PIPE-COMP,FR COVER (Ref # 31064E)	31064-Y018	1
CROSSMEMBER-COMP,ROOF (Ref # 39043)	39043-Y002	1
CROSSMEMBER-COMP,ROOF,RR (Ref # 39043A)	39043-Y003	1
BOLT,FLANGE,6X16 (Ref # 92153)	92153-Y025	4
BOLT,FLANGE,8X16 (Ref # 92153A)	92153-Y032	8
BOLT,FLANGE,8X20 (Ref # 92153B)	92153-Y033	12
BOLT,FLANGE,10X60 (Ref # 92154)	92154-Y091	2
BOLT,SOCKET,10X28 (Ref # 92154A)	92154-Y098	4
BOLT,10X23 (Ref # 92154B)	92154-Y178	2
BOLT,FLANGE,8X25 (Ref # 92154C)	92154-Y195	4
BOLT,FLANGE,10X20 (Ref # 92154D)	92154-Y197	12
DAMPER,ROPS (Ref # 92161)	92161-Y050	2
WASHER,10MM (Ref # 92200)	92200-Y020	4
NUT,10MM (Ref # 92210)	92210-Y009	2
NUT,6MM (Ref # 92210A)	92210-Y087	4